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First State Bank Waynesboro 92.5          0.223             1.000            111,386        1,258             100M-500M 97.5          111,386        1,258           0.001
Farmers and Merchants Bank Baldwyn 92.5          0.296             1.000            63,086          1,178             100M-500M 97.5          63,086          1,178           0.006
Peoples Bank Mendenhall 90.0          0.272             1.000            60,177          971                100M-500M 85.0          15,560          780              0.000
RiverHills Bank Port Gibson 87.5          0.266             1.000            72,252          626                100M-500M 70.0          12,315          452              0.000
Bank of Kilmichael Kilmichael 82.5          0.311             1.000            36,167          602                100M-500M 92.5          36,167          602              0.000
First Southern Bank Columbia 77.5          0.322             0.726            65,123          817                100M-500M 77.5          16,162          596              0.000
State Bank & Trust Company Greenwood 77.5          0.185             0.575            168,507        1,727             500M-1B 65.0          25,377          1,129           0.000
Bank of Okolona Okolona 72.5          0.193             1.000            22,683          559                100M-500M 90.0          22,683          559              0.000
PriorityOne  Bank Magee 72.5          0.170             0.559            89,169          1,129             500M-1B 67.5          17,532          852              0.000
Planters Bank & Trust Company Indianola 72.5          0.136             0.700            94,604          1,775             500M-1B 85.0          29,582          1,427           0.000
Guaranty Bank and Trust Company Belzoni 72.5          0.173             0.525            97,664          1,618             500M-1B 77.5          24,425          1,233           0.002
FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK Jackson 70.0          0.297             0.558            78,462          620                100M-500M 50.0          9,768            307              0.000
Renasant Bank Tupelo 70.0          0.153             0.448            628,966        5,142             1B-10B 57.5          68,211          2,732           0.000
Commerce National Bank Corinth 70.0          0.197             1.000            17,641          629                <100M 90.0          17,641          629              0.000
Mechanics Bank Water Valley 70.0          0.186             0.820            37,385          769                100M-500M 80.0          12,980          645              0.002
Merchants and Farmers Bank Kosciusko 67.5          0.145             0.403            225,726        2,735             1B-10B 67.5          42,432          1,933           0.000
Covenant Bank Clarksdale 67.5          0.220             0.618            55,747          710                100M-500M 62.5          10,551          497              0.000
Bank of Yazoo City Yazoo City 67.5          0.182             0.842            38,368          512                100M-500M 57.5          7,444            359              0.004
First American National Bank Iuka 67.5          0.139             1.000            34,306          522                100M-500M 90.0          34,306          522              0.000
The First,  A   National Banking AssociaHattiesburg 65.0          0.152             0.573            106,181        920                500M-1B 45.0          12,720          548              0.001
Copiah Bank, National Association Hazlehurst 65.0          0.235             0.742            37,273          500                100M-500M 60.0          6,945            383              0.000
BankPlus Belzoni 65.0          0.108             0.530            245,149        3,328             1B-10B 65.0          45,697          2,461           0.000
Bank of Brookhaven Brookhaven 62.5          0.240             0.735            31,820          365                100M-500M 52.5          5,609            264              0.003
Community Bank of Mississippi Forest 62.5          0.140             0.479            89,889          918                500M-1B 50.0          12,219          563              0.000
Pike National Bank Mccomb 62.5          0.158             0.709            32,165          819                100M-500M 77.5          11,210          708              0.000
BancorpSouth Bank Tupelo 62.5          0.125             0.404            1,646,169    15,882          10B-50B 57.5          206,856        9,441           0.006
Community Bank, Coast Biloxi 62.5          0.177             0.559            69,710          568                100M-500M 37.5          7,876            302              0.000
Magnolia State Bank Bay Springs 62.5          0.190             0.702            53,603          378                100M-500M 35.0          6,299            208              0.005
Community Bank Ellisville 62.5          0.135             0.571            85,488          944                500M-1B 57.5          14,526          614              0.000
Citizens Bank Columbia 62.5          0.147             0.643            52,305          874                100M-500M 72.5          13,894          688              0.000
BankFirst Financial Services Macon 62.5          0.141             0.397            104,070        1,527             500M-1B 65.0          21,547          1,117           0.002
United Mississippi Bank Natchez 62.5          0.179             0.541            50,089          717                100M-500M 57.5          9,586            516              0.000
Bank of Franklin Meadville 62.5          0.250             0.999            26,426          214                100M-500M 42.5          3,627            147              0.000
Oxford University Bank Oxford 60.0          0.241             0.846            23,645          272                <100M 60.0          5,807            200              0.000
Merchants & Marine Bank Pascagoula 60.0          0.118             0.632            68,687          931                500M-1B 60.0          13,842          664              0.000
DeSoto County Bank Horn Lake 60.0          0.263             0.907            20,028          333                <100M 65.0          5,655            275              0.000
Hancock Bank Gulfport 60.0          0.107             0.379            714,418        7,914             1B-10B 55.0          82,299          4,984           0.000
The First National Bank of Pontotoc Pontotoc 57.5          0.107             1.000            27,006          518                100M-500M 87.5          27,006          518              0.000
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The Citizens National Bank of MeridianMeridian 57.5          0.113             0.354            123,660        987                1B-10B 42.5          13,297          574              0.000
Bank of Wiggins Wiggins 57.5          0.157             0.682            29,633          522                100M-500M 65.0          8,259            419              0.000
The Bank of Holly Springs Holly Springs 57.5          0.147             0.870            28,372          426                100M-500M 62.5          7,692            324              0.000
Trustmark National Bank Jackson 57.5          0.077             0.289            753,639        7,156             1B-10B 55.0          99,530          3,883           0.004
First National Bank of Picayune Picayune 57.5          0.160             0.827            33,764          371                100M-500M 50.0          6,553            247              0.000
Charter Bank Biloxi 57.5          0.233             0.899            23,882          215                100M-500M 40.0          3,563            124              0.000
Metropolitan Bank Crystal Springs 57.5          0.143             0.339            97,132          599                500M-1B 35.0          9,141            288              0.000
The First National Bank of Oxford Oxford 55.0          0.162             0.692            38,394          317                100M-500M 25.0          3,624            184              0.000
Bank of Jones County Laurel 55.0          0.114             1.000            26,608          295                100M-500M 82.5          26,608          295              0.000
First State Bank Holly Springs 55.0          0.225             0.931            21,619          215                <100M 60.0          5,958            150              0.000
Peoples Bank of the South Bude 55.0          0.162             1.000            13,005          268                <100M 57.5          3,938            199              0.000
Century Bank Lucedale 55.0          0.138             0.830            32,975          503                100M-500M 55.0          7,136            383              0.004
The Bank of Forest Forest 55.0          0.158             0.875            23,093          331                100M-500M 57.5          6,336            255              0.002
The Citizens Bank of Philadelphia, MissPhiladelphia 52.5          0.080             0.406            67,154          1,079             500M-1B 52.5          13,795          823              0.001
BNA Bank New Albany 52.5          0.128             0.616            52,710          448                100M-500M 42.5          8,431            289              0.001
Merchants & Farmers Bank Holly Springs 52.5          0.143             1.000            12,749          237                <100M 55.0          3,441            191              0.000
Newton County Bank Newton 52.5          0.184             0.701            28,870          221                100M-500M 30.0          3,475            143              0.000
Bank of Winona Winona 52.5          0.138             1.000            16,083          270                100M-500M 82.5          16,083          270              0.000
Community Bank, North Mississippi Amory 50.0          0.123             0.466            60,284          570                100M-500M 37.5          8,149            344              0.000
The Cleveland State Bank Cleveland 50.0          0.154             0.612            30,227          329                100M-500M 42.5          4,994            219              0.002
First Security Bank Batesville 50.0          0.091             0.641            47,330          717                500M-1B 67.5          14,250          560              0.002
First Bank Mccomb 47.5          0.097             0.423            35,094          1,628             100M-500M 60.0          8,230            1,486           0.000
Bank of Commerce Greenwood 45.0          0.124             0.679            31,544          442                100M-500M 50.0          7,261            317              0.000
The Peoples Bank, Biloxi, Mississippi Biloxi 45.0          0.089             0.290            75,552          659                500M-1B 35.0          9,766            376              0.000
Citizens Bank Byhalia 42.5          0.122             1.000            8,513             120                <100M 67.5          8,513            120              0.000
Citizens Bank & Trust Co. Marks 42.5          0.133             0.844            16,496          167                100M-500M 30.0          2,612            109              0.000
Britton & Koontz Bank, N.A. Natchez 42.5          0.120             0.488            40,761          315                100M-500M 20.0          4,305            163              0.000
First National Bank of Clarksdale Clarksdale 42.5          0.106             0.452            36,251          532                100M-500M 50.0          8,241            392              0.000
Bank of Morton Morton 42.5          0.136             1.000            8,020             98                   <100M 50.0          2,473            81                 0.000
OmniBank Mantee 42.5          0.167             0.705            12,215          208                <100M 40.0          2,580            149              0.000
The Commercial Bank De Kalb 40.0          0.129             0.776            17,341          159                100M-500M 32.5          3,138            96                 0.001
Tallahatchie County Bank Charleston 40.0          0.110             1.000            6,883             106                <100M 45.0          2,118            81                 0.000
Bank of Anguilla Anguilla 37.5          0.090             0.940            10,253          213                100M-500M 52.5          3,782            184              0.000
The Peoples Bank Ripley 37.5          0.094             0.512            36,531          377                100M-500M 30.0          5,731            227              0.004
Great Southern National Bank Meridian 37.5          0.094             0.656            25,883          491                100M-500M 52.5          6,785            398              0.001
Merchants and Planters Bank Raymond 35.0          0.118             0.791            10,218          111                <100M 22.5          1,645            74                 0.000
Holmes County Bank & Trust Compan Lexington 35.0          0.100             0.812            11,328          204                100M-500M 40.0          2,774            152              0.000
Richton Bank & Trust Company Richton 32.5          0.070             1.000            4,421             102                <100M 40.0          1,582            84                 0.000
Bank of Walnut Grove Walnut Grove 30.0          0.062             1.000            3,112             87                   <100M 42.5          1,659            72                 0.000
The Jefferson Bank Fayette 30.0          0.097             0.804            9,071             200                <100M 47.5          3,257            168              0.000
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Covington County Bank Collins 30.0          0.099             0.705            5,843             141                <100M 47.5          2,148            117              0.000
First Federal Savings and Loan AssociaAberdeen 27.5          0.004             0.992            130                3                     <100M 25.0          27                  2                   0.000
Peoples Bank & Trust Company North Carrollton 27.5          0.022             0.999            1,379             68                   <100M 35.0          1,379            68                 0.000
Grand Bank for Savings, FSB Hattiesburg 27.5          0.011             0.999            1,282             17                   100M-500M 22.5          203                7                   0.000
The Bank of Bolivar County Shelby 27.5          0.062             0.999            1,114             32                   <100M 50.0          1,114            32                 0.000
First Federal Savings and Loan AssociaPascagoula 27.5          0.006             0.999            1,631             10                   100M-500M 12.5          113                2                   0.000
Amory Federal Savings and Loan Asso Amory 27.5          0.003             0.997            310                5                     <100M 30.0          114                3                   0.000
Bank of Benoit Benoit 27.5          0.053             0.999            912                43                   <100M 47.5          912                43                 0.000
Sycamore Bank Senatobia 25.0          0.105             0.484            20,312          185                100M-500M 25.0          3,477            120              0.000

1 TA = total domestic assets held by the lender; TBL = total business loans held by the lender; and CC=credit card loans held by the lender.
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Report data.
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Farmers and Merchants Bank Baldwyn 97.5       0.296 1.000 63,086             1,178           100M-500M 92.5 63,086             1,178             0.006
First State Bank Waynesboro 97.5       0.223 1.000 111,386           1,258           100M-500M 92.5 111,386           1,258             0.001
Bank of Kilmichael Kilmichael 92.5       0.311 1.000 36,167             602              100M-500M 82.5 36,167             602                0.000
First American National Bank Iuka 90.0       0.139 1.000 34,306             522              100M-500M 67.5 34,306             522                0.000
Commerce National Bank Corinth 90.0       0.197 1.000 17,641             629              <100M 70.0 17,641             629                0.000
Bank of Okolona Okolona 90.0       0.193 1.000 22,683             559              100M-500M 72.5 22,683             559                0.000
The First National Bank of Pontotoc Pontotoc 87.5       0.107 1.000 27,006             518              100M-500M 57.5 27,006             518                0.000
Planters Bank & Trust Company Indianola 85.0       0.042 0.219 29,582             1,427           500M-1B 72.5 94,604             1,775             0.000
Peoples Bank Mendenhall 85.0       0.070 0.259 15,560             780              100M-500M 90.0 60,177             971                0.000
Bank of Winona Winona 82.5       0.138 1.000 16,083             270              100M-500M 52.5 16,083             270                0.000
Bank of Jones County Laurel 82.5       0.114 1.000 26,608             295              100M-500M 55.0 26,608             295                0.000
Mechanics Bank Water Valley 80.0       0.065 0.285 12,980             645              100M-500M 70.0 37,385             769                0.002
Pike National Bank Mccomb 77.5       0.055 0.247 11,210             708              100M-500M 62.5 32,165             819                0.000
First Southern Bank Columbia 77.5       0.080 0.180 16,162             596              100M-500M 77.5 65,123             817                0.000
Guaranty Bank and Trust Company Belzoni 77.5       0.043 0.131 24,425             1,233           500M-1B 72.5 97,664             1,618             0.002
Citizens Bank Columbia 72.5       0.039 0.171 13,894             688              100M-500M 62.5 52,305             874                0.000
RiverHills Bank Port Gibson 70.0       0.045 0.170 12,315             452              100M-500M 87.5 72,252             626                0.000
Merchants and Farmers Bank Kosciusko 67.5       0.027 0.076 42,432             1,933           1B-10B 67.5 225,726           2,735             0.000
Citizens Bank Byhalia 67.5       0.122 1.000 8,513                120              <100M 42.5 8,513               120                0.000
PriorityOne  Bank Magee 67.5       0.033 0.110 17,532             852              500M-1B 72.5 89,169             1,129             0.000
First Security Bank Batesville 67.5       0.027 0.193 14,250             560              500M-1B 50.0 47,330             717                0.002
Bank of Wiggins Wiggins 65.0       0.044 0.190 8,259                419              100M-500M 57.5 29,633             522                0.000
State Bank & Trust Company Greenwood 65.0       0.028 0.087 25,377             1,129           500M-1B 77.5 168,507           1,727             0.000
BankPlus Belzoni 65.0       0.020 0.099 45,697             2,461           1B-10B 65.0 245,149           3,328             0.000
BankFirst Financial Services Macon 65.0       0.029 0.082 21,547             1,117           500M-1B 62.5 104,070           1,527             0.002
DeSoto County Bank Horn Lake 65.0       0.074 0.256 5,655                275              <100M 60.0 20,028             333                0.000
Covenant Bank Clarksdale 62.5       0.042 0.117 10,551             497              100M-500M 67.5 55,747             710                0.000
The Bank of Holly Springs Holly Springs 62.5       0.040 0.236 7,692                324              100M-500M 57.5 28,372             426                0.000
First State Bank Holly Springs 60.0       0.062 0.257 5,958                150              <100M 55.0 21,619             215                0.000
First Bank Mccomb 60.0       0.023 0.099 8,230                1,486           100M-500M 47.5 35,094             1,628             0.000
Oxford University Bank Oxford 60.0       0.059 0.208 5,807                200              <100M 60.0 23,645             272                0.000
Copiah Bank, National Association Hazlehurst 60.0       0.044 0.138 6,945                383              100M-500M 65.0 37,273             500                0.000
Merchants & Marine Bank Pascagoula 60.0       0.024 0.127 13,842             664              500M-1B 60.0 68,687             931                0.000
Bank of Yazoo City Yazoo City 57.5       0.035 0.163 7,444                359              100M-500M 67.5 38,368             512                0.004
Community Bank Ellisville 57.5       0.023 0.097 14,526             614              500M-1B 62.5 85,488             944                0.000
BancorpSouth Bank Tupelo 57.5       0.016 0.051 206,856           9,441           10B-50B 62.5 1,646,169       15,882           0.006
Peoples Bank of the South Bude 57.5       0.049 0.303 3,938                199              <100M 55.0 13,005             268                0.000
The Bank of Forest Forest 57.5       0.043 0.240 6,336                255              100M-500M 55.0 23,093             331                0.002

Table 3B. Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Mississippi Using Call Report Data, June 2012

All Small Business Lending
(less than $1 million)

Micro Business Lending
(less than $100,000)
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Renasant Bank Tupelo 57.5       0.017 0.049 68,211             2,732           1B-10B 70.0 628,966           5,142             0.000
United Mississippi Bank Natchez 57.5       0.034 0.104 9,586                516              100M-500M 62.5 50,089             717                0.000
Hancock Bank Gulfport 55.0       0.012 0.044 82,299             4,984           1B-10B 60.0 714,418           7,914             0.000
Merchants & Farmers Bank Holly Springs 55.0       0.038 0.270 3,441                191              <100M 52.5 12,749             237                0.000
Century Bank Lucedale 55.0       0.030 0.180 7,136                383              100M-500M 55.0 32,975             503                0.004
Trustmark National Bank Jackson 55.0       0.010 0.038 99,530             3,883           1B-10B 57.5 753,639           7,156             0.004
Bank of Anguilla Anguilla 52.5       0.033 0.347 3,782                184              100M-500M 37.5 10,253             213                0.000
Great Southern National Bank Meridian 52.5       0.025 0.172 6,785                398              100M-500M 37.5 25,883             491                0.001
Bank of Brookhaven Brookhaven 52.5       0.042 0.130 5,609                264              100M-500M 62.5 31,820             365                0.003
The Citizens Bank of Philadelphia, Mississipp Philadelphia 52.5       0.016 0.083 13,795             823              500M-1B 52.5 67,154             1,079             0.001
The Bank of Bolivar County Shelby 50.0       0.062 0.999 1,114                32                <100M 27.5 1,114               32                   0.000
FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK Jackson 50.0       0.037 0.069 9,768                307              100M-500M 70.0 78,462             620                0.000
First National Bank of Clarksdale Clarksdale 50.0       0.024 0.103 8,241                392              100M-500M 42.5 36,251             532                0.000
First National Bank of Picayune Picayune 50.0       0.031 0.160 6,553                247              100M-500M 57.5 33,764             371                0.000
Community Bank of Mississippi Forest 50.0       0.019 0.065 12,219             563              500M-1B 62.5 89,889             918                0.000
Bank of Commerce Greenwood 50.0       0.028 0.156 7,261                317              100M-500M 45.0 31,544             442                0.000
Bank of Morton Morton 50.0       0.042 0.308 2,473                81                <100M 42.5 8,020               98                   0.000
Covington County Bank Collins 47.5       0.036 0.259 2,148                117              <100M 30.0 5,843               141                0.000
Bank of Benoit Benoit 47.5       0.053 0.999 912                   43                <100M 27.5 912                  43                   0.000
The Jefferson Bank Fayette 47.5       0.035 0.289 3,257                168              <100M 30.0 9,071               200                0.000
Tallahatchie County Bank Charleston 45.0       0.034 0.308 2,118                81                <100M 40.0 6,883               106                0.000
The First,  A   National Banking Association Hattiesburg 45.0       0.018 0.069 12,720             548              500M-1B 65.0 106,181           920                0.001
Bank of Franklin Meadville 42.5       0.034 0.137 3,627                147              100M-500M 62.5 26,426             214                0.000
The Cleveland State Bank Cleveland 42.5       0.025 0.101 4,994                219              100M-500M 50.0 30,227             329                0.002
Bank of Walnut Grove Walnut Grove 42.5       0.033 0.533 1,659                72                <100M 30.0 3,112               87                   0.000
BNA Bank New Albany 42.5       0.021 0.099 8,431                289              100M-500M 52.5 52,710             448                0.001
The Citizens National Bank of Meridian Meridian 42.5       0.012 0.038 13,297             574              1B-10B 57.5 123,660           987                0.000
OmniBank Mantee 40.0       0.035 0.149 2,580                149              <100M 42.5 12,215             208                0.000
Charter Bank Biloxi 40.0       0.035 0.134 3,563                124              100M-500M 57.5 23,882             215                0.000
Richton Bank & Trust Company Richton 40.0       0.025 0.358 1,582                84                <100M 32.5 4,421               102                0.000
Holmes County Bank & Trust Company Lexington 40.0       0.024 0.199 2,774                152              100M-500M 35.0 11,328             204                0.000
Community Bank, North Mississippi Amory 37.5       0.017 0.063 8,149                344              100M-500M 50.0 60,284             570                0.000
Community Bank, Coast Biloxi 37.5       0.020 0.063 7,876                302              100M-500M 62.5 69,710             568                0.000
The Peoples Bank, Biloxi, Mississippi Biloxi 35.0       0.012 0.038 9,766                376              500M-1B 45.0 75,552             659                0.000
Magnolia State Bank Bay Springs 35.0       0.022 0.082 6,299                208              100M-500M 62.5 53,603             378                0.005
Peoples Bank & Trust Company North Carrollton 35.0       0.022 0.999 1,379                68                <100M 27.5 1,379               68                   0.000
Metropolitan Bank Crystal Springs 35.0       0.013 0.032 9,141                288              500M-1B 57.5 97,132             599                0.000
The Commercial Bank De Kalb 32.5       0.023 0.140 3,138                96                100M-500M 40.0 17,341             159                0.001
Newton County Bank Newton 30.0       0.022 0.084 3,475                143              100M-500M 52.5 28,870             221                0.000
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The Peoples Bank Ripley 30.0       0.015 0.080 5,731                227              100M-500M 37.5 36,531             377                0.004
Citizens Bank & Trust Co. Marks 30.0       0.021 0.134 2,612                109              100M-500M 42.5 16,496             167                0.000
Amory Federal Savings and Loan Association Amory 30.0       0.001 0.367 114                   3                   <100M 27.5 310                  5                     0.000
The First National Bank of Oxford Oxford 25.0       0.015 0.065 3,624                184              100M-500M 55.0 38,394             317                0.000
First Federal Savings and Loan Association Aberdeen 25.0       0.001 0.206 27                     2                   <100M 27.5 130                  3                     0.000
Sycamore Bank Senatobia 25.0       0.018 0.083 3,477                120              100M-500M 25.0 20,312             185                0.000
Merchants and Planters Bank Raymond 22.5       0.019 0.127 1,645                74                <100M 35.0 10,218             111                0.000
Grand Bank for Savings, FSB Hattiesburg 22.5       0.002 0.158 203                   7                   100M-500M 27.5 1,282               17                   0.000
Britton & Koontz Bank, N.A. Natchez 20.0       0.013 0.052 4,305                163              100M-500M 42.5 40,761             315                0.000
First Federal Savings and Loan Association Pascagoula 12.5       0.000 0.069 113                   2                   100M-500M 27.5 1,631               10                   0.000
1 TA = total domestic assets held by the lender; TBL = total business loans held by the lender; and CC=credit card loans held by the lender.
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Report data.
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